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Presidents

NA NAME GENDER FROM TO

ESP Pablo Negre M 1969 1972

FRA Alain Danet M 1974 2003

ESP Leandro Negre M 2003 2008

ENG Martin Gotheridge M 2008 2011

NED Marijke Fleuren F 2011 2023

ESP Marcos Hofmann M 2023



EUROHOCKEY.ORG

Vice Presidents

NA NAME GENDER FROM TO

BEL Maurice Fraikin M 1978 1989 

ENG Robert J Watson M 1989 1993 

NED Els Van Breda Vriesman F 1989 1993 
ESP Leandro Negre M 1993 2003 
BEL Claire Peeters-monseu F 1993 2009 
ENG Martin Gotheridge M 2003 2008 
NED Marijke Fleuren F 2009 2011 
ESP Jorge Alcover M 2009 2017 
GER Carola Meyer F 2011 2021 
AUT Walter Kapounek M 2017 -
IRL Inez Cooper F 2021 -
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Honorary Treasurers

NA NAME GENDER FROM TO

AUT Joseph Moissl M 1978  1987

ENG Morley Pecker M 1987  2003

ITA Sergio Melai M 2003 2011

FIN Mika Rihtilä M 2011 2023
BEL Levi van Havere M 2023 -
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Honorary General Secretaries 

NA NAME GENDER FROM TO

BEL Maurice Fraikin M 1969  1978

ENG Robert J Watson M 1978 1989

NED Ab Van Grimbergen M 1989 1993

IRL R. David Balbirnie M 1993 2012

Director General

NA NAME GENDER FROM TO

ENG Angus Kirkland M 2012 -
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Members of the Executive Board
NA FULL NAME GENDER START END

POL Tadeusz Socholik M 1969 1997

FRA Florent Marang M 1972 1974

CZE Vaclav Posik M 1972 1974

ENG Robert J Watson M 1974 1978

NED Piet M J Bromberg M 1974 1983

ESP Juan A Calzado M 1974 1985

GER Bärbel Kolbenschiag M 1974 1991

GER Jurg Schaefer M 1974 1993

NED Loek A Vehmeyer-Bijleveld M 1976 1985

ITA Antonio Triglia M 1983 1987

NED Els van Breda Vriesman F 1985 1989

ESP Jorge Alcover M 1987 2009

ITA Sergio Melai M 1987 1989

IRL R David Balbirnie M 1989 1993

WAL Ceri O’Donnell M 1989 1995

BEL Claire Peeters-Monseu F 1991 1993

NED Marianne Kooijman-Bernard F 1993 2005

ENG Martin Gotheridge M 1993 2003

SCO Alistair Gray M 1993 2009

GER Monika Spork F 1995 2005

SVK Pavel Rosa M 1997 2000

ITA Sergio Melai M 1997 2003

CZE Jan Vymazal M 2001 2013

LTU Leonardas Čaikauskas M 2003 2019

DEN Hans Peter Hansen M 2003 2009

NA FULL NAME GENDER START END

NED Marijke Fleuren F 2005 2009

GER Carola Meyer F 2005 2011

BEL Jean-Christophe Capelle M 2009 2013

RUS Sergey Chechenkov M 2009 2011

POL Jerzy Smorawinski M 2009 2013

SVK Ludmila Pastorova F 2009 2017

ENG Simon Mason M 2011 2023

IRL Inez Cooper F 2013 2021

SWE Björn Isberg M 2013 2017

AUT Walter Kapounek M 2013 2017

ITA Gianni Rossi M 2013 2017

NED Peter Elders M 2017 -

BEL Patick Keusters M 2017 2025

FRA Pamela Michaelis F 2017 2021

ESP David Serrahima M 2017 2019

ITA Sabina Zampetti F 2019 2023

POL Magda Nazaret F 2019 -

ESP Marcos Hofmann M 2021 2023

GER Gabriele Lemmle F 2021 2025

FRA Catelijne Rockall F 2023 -

GRE Christos Sideridis M 2023 2023

POR Bruno Santos M 2023 -

BEL Christoph Van Dessel M 2025 -

GER Christian Deckenbrock M 2025 -

TUR Gizem Karaali Karadag F 2025 -
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